
 

 

1 | P a g e  

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

Ref: 12
th

 /21-22/1
st

 March, 2022
 

 

Dear Parents, 

 

We are happy to meet you through the 12
th

 letter of the current academic year of our school.  

 

 

 

 

School bus as mode of transport for the 

year 22-23 

Parents who wish to opt for school Bus Transportation 

facility for their ward for next  session, 2022-23 should 

pay transport fees for Term 1  latest by 10
th

 March, 2022.  

Tentative School Bus Routes for session 2022-23 is 

enclosed with the Circular.  

Transport Fees: Rs. 8,250/-  

(for 6 Months - from April 2022 to Sept. 2022)   

The Transportation fees are NON-REFUNDABLE and NON-

ADJUSTABLE. 

For any further query, please contact to our transport in-

charge Mr. Hitesh Raj on 9328658153. 

Brunch for the year 22-23 

 

Parents who wish to opt for school Brunch facility for their 

ward for next  session, 2022-23 should pay brunch  fees for 

Term 1  latest by 15
th

 March, 2022.  

 

Tentative menu for April, 2022 is enclosed with the 

Circular.  

Brunch Fees: See attached details. 

(for 6 Months - from April 2022 to Sept. 2022)   

The Brunch fees are NON-REFUNDABLE and NON-ADJUSTABLE. 

For any further query, please contact to our kitchen  in-

charge Ms. Harshita Shah on 9773027875. 

 

 1. EDITORIAL 

 

 



 

 

2 | P a g e  

 

Please ensure to mention STUDENT'S NAME and CLASS with STREAM in description/remark while making an online 

payment.  

Also, share the screen-shot of the payment receipt containing TRANSACTION ID on 90810 25251. 

NOTE :  Due to limited seats in school bus, reserve the seat by making payment.  

Its on FIRST COME FIRST SERVE basis. 

 

 

ACTIVITIES / CELEBRATIONS TO BE HELD IN MARCH, 2022. 

 

DIGITAL CLASSES FOR ALL GRADES FROM SCHOOL PREMISES: 

 

SR. 

NO. 
    DATE      PARTICULARS DETAILS STANDARD 

01 02-03-2022 
NEW SESSION 22-23 

BEGINS 
The academic session 2022-23 for Grade X will begin. 

X  

(2022-23 batch) 

01 

02-03-2022 
to 

16-03-2022 

YEARLY EXAMINATION 
YEARLY EXAMINATION 

Time - table and details are mentioned below. 
3 to 8 

02 

10-03-2022          

to                    

15-03-2022      

UNIT TEST 4 

 

UNIT TEST 4 for Grade 1 & 2 
(Academic Observation) 

1 & 2 

03 

7-03-2022            

to                    

14-03-2022 

UNIT TEST 4 for kindergarten 
(Academic Observation) 

PP 

04 26-03-2022 
FINAL PARENTS 

TEACHERS MEETING & 

VENDOR STALL 

Final PTM for the academic year 2021-22 will be 

conducted in school.   
Timing: Time slots will be given to the parents. 

Books, Uniform, bag and shoe vendors would be 

available. 

PP to C8 

05 27-03-2022 
BOOKS/UNIFORM/BAG 

VENDORS STALL 
Books, Uniform, bag and shoe vendors would be 

available. 
PP to 11 

 

 

 

 

SCHOOL'S BANK ACCOUNT DETAILS : 

A/C Name - AMICUS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL VADODARA  

A/C Number – 43770 5000 006 

IFSC Code - ICIC0004377 

 

QR CODE : 

The payment can also be done through QR Code which is attached herewith. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2. SCHEDULE FOR MARCH, 2022 

 



 

 

3 | P a g e  

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

VASANT PANCHAMI: 5
th

 FEBRUARY, 2022       Album Link >> 

 

Vasant Panchami is an occasion which marks the advent of the spring season and is also celebrated to worship Goddess 

Saraswati, the Goddess of knowledge and wisdom. The spring of joy took over when a prayer for worshipping Goddess Saraswati 

was done by the AISV team followed by offering spring flowers to the goddess. Also, Beautiful presentation was shown to the 

kids to reveal the importance of the day. 

 

 

      

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 4
th

 PARENTS PHONIC WORKSHOP: UKG: 11
th

 FEBRUARY, 2022     Album Link >> 

 
Understanding the importance and value of appropriate language development in early years, the 4

th
 Parents Phonic workshop 

was organised for the Upper Kindergarten Parents which was conducted by our Foundation Stage Head (PP to C2) Ms. Anila 

Abby on 11
th

 February,2022. The topics covered were Ending blends, Vowels + r, hard and soft sound of letter c and Diagraphs.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
GRADUATION DAY: 12

th
 FEBRUARY, 2022       Album Link >> 

         

The Graduation Day ceremony is a happy and momentous occasion for the little ones. AISV celebrated Kindergarten Graduation 

Day on 12th February, 2022. Tiny tots dressed up in their favourite attire and performed beautiful dances and even shared their 

experiences, which was appreciated by all gathered. It was indeed a joyous and memorable day for not only the little ones but 

also a proud moment for the parents and the mentors as they witnessed their children receiving their KG Graduation Day 

certificates from the principal, head of Foundation state and Chief guest Dr. Archana Navale. 

 

3. HIGHLIGHTS OF FEBRUARY, 2022 

 

                   A.     FOUNDATIONAL STAGE (Pre-Primary to Grade II) 

 

 

   

https://photos.app.goo.gl/by8NZfmRUiiiEPiG6
https://photos.app.goo.gl/RLdpvsqksHHEhgU98
https://photos.app.goo.gl/cUusEWJFPrAxhCps9


 

 

4 | P a g e  

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

      

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

VASANT PANCHAMI: C3 to C8: 5
th

 FEBRUARY, 2022      Album Link >> 

 
Vasant Panchami is one of the most popular spring festivals of India, celebrated across different parts of the country. This festival 

is also celebrated as the birthday of goddess Saraswati, who symbolises knowledge, wisdom, purity and truth. In our school 

premises a small puja of Goddess Saraswati. Students celebrated this occasion by singing saraswati prayer and explained the 

importance. 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

YEARLY & PRE-BOARD EXAMINATION: C9 & 10: 7
th

 to 18
th

 FEBRUARY, 2022   Album Link >> 

 

Students of grade 9 & 10 appeared for the yearly and Pre-Board Examination for the academic year 2021-22. Wherein grade 9 

gave online examination and grade 10 gave offline examination in school as be the board pattern. 

 

 

 

B.     PREPARATORY, MIDDLE & SECONDARY STAGE (Grade III to X) 

 

 

https://photos.app.goo.gl/Rcm8d1mmRyv2EttQ9
https://photos.app.goo.gl/CrRUVvR7KifCToUB6


 

 

5 | P a g e  

 

 

 

 

 

 
   

 

 

 

 

 

 

RESULT DECLARATION: C9: 26
th

 FEBRUARY, 2022      Album Link >> 

 

Parents of grade 9 had a final parents teachers meeting for the academic year 2021-22. Wherein few parents were advised to 

meet principal madam and their new academic year for 2022-23 grade 10 will begin from 2nd, March 2022. They all were 

advised to have offline classes for grade 10. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NATIONAL SCIENCE DAY: 25
th

 FEBRUARY, 2022      Album Link >> 

 
National Science Day is celebrated in India on 28 February each year to mark the discovery of the Raman effect by Indian 

physicist Sir C. V. Raman on 28 February 1928. The day is celebrated to spread a message about the importance of science used 

in the daily life of the people, to display all the activities, efforts and achievements in the field of science for human welfare. 

Amicus International School, Vadodara observed the national science day on 25 February by showing the presentation on the 

importance of the day. It encourages the students to develop scientific temper as well as to popularise science and technology in 

their lives. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

https://photos.app.goo.gl/gizZREwAjAnT3wzF8
https://photos.app.goo.gl/jrQHmZtc6Sb7ZV1Q7
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/India
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Raman_effect
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/C.V._Raman


 

 

6 | P a g e  

 

TEACHERS TRAINING DETAILS:         Album Link >> 

 

The team AISV keeps on grooming themselves in the field of teaching. Educators attended the various workshops. 

 

SR. 

No. 
DATES TRAINING DETAILS LEADERS 

1 
12.02.2022 “Early Math” for the Preschool teacher’s Fraternity (Anand Prep 

Academy) 

Mr. Uma Maheswara Rao 

Jaggena 

2 16.02.2022 the Learning Standards Framework for English 

Dr. Sweta Singh, 

Joint Secretary (Academics) 

CBSE 

3 18.02.2022 the Learning Standards Framework for Math 

4 23.02.2022 the Learning Standards Framework for Hindi 

5 25.02.2022 the Learning Standards Framework for Social Science 

6 28.02.2022 Training of preparing worksheets for Foundation stage Ms. Anila Abby 

 

 

OTHER ALBUM LINKS: 

   

NURSERY ACTIVITIES FEBRUARY 2022 

LKG ACTIVITIES FEBRUARY 2022 

UKG ACTIVITIES FEBRUARY 2022 

C1 & C2 ACTIVITIES FEBRUARY 2022 

C3-C10 ACTIVITIES FEBRUARY 2022 

GURUKULAM   

BIRTHDAY CELEBRATION OF PP to C2- FEBRUARY 2022 

BIRTHDAY CELEBRATION OF C3 to C10- FEBRUARY 2022 

 

 

 

 

YOUNG ACHIEVERS 

 

Ananya Kumari of Grade 4, received the Gold medal of excellence in the International Mathematics Olympiad (IMO) 

organised by Science Olympiad Foundation (SOF). 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

4. GENERAL INFORMATION 

 GRADE 11 SUBJECT COMBINATION 

https://photos.app.goo.gl/kRd3GpxfH23VrsLWA
https://photos.app.goo.gl/zY9aqoZ2S7ADujAG8
https://photos.app.goo.gl/GnBzNcydAZfHJFxt5
https://photos.app.goo.gl/mp9yV3eZusM9ZgSC6
https://photos.app.goo.gl/qUoHMjEGVkddvamx5
https://photos.app.goo.gl/WC89MtQc6ATDjgZD9
https://photos.app.goo.gl/kxjWEZn6BYR9fpXh8
https://photos.app.goo.gl/KHVr85Ci3hby9dCW7
https://photos.app.goo.gl/RbxSQhssJJM4qMdT8


 

 

7 | P a g e  

 

EDITABLE VERSION OF SCHOOL IOLITE SOFTWARE 

Parents can Edit the below mentioned details of their ward in the web version of School Iolite software. 

 

1. Student address 

2. All contact numbers 

3. Email id 

4. Photos of student, father and mother. 

5. Father's details 

6. Mother's details 

 

The URL for login to web version of Iolite is: https://iolite.aisvadodara.org/studentlogin 

 

Parents are requested to check all the details of their ward and correct it accordingly, also upload the recent passport size 

photo of your ward and of both parents too. 

 

KINDERGARTEN – 4th ACADEMIC OBSERVATION TIMETABLE_MARCH 2022 

AMICUS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, VADODARA 

UNIT TEST 4 - PRE-PRIMARY ACADEMIC OBSERVATION TIMETABLE MARCH 2022 

DATE/GRADE NURSERY LKG A LKG B UKG A UKG B 

7-03-2022(Monday) English English Hindi English Hindi 

8-03-2022 (Preparatory leave) 

9-03-2022(Wednesday) Maths Hindi English Hindi English 

10-03-2022(Preparatory leave) 

11-03-2022(Friday) GK Maths Rhymes/GK Maths Rhymes/GK 

12-03-2022(Preparatory leave) 

14-03-2022(Monday) Rhymes Rhymes/GK Maths Rhymes/GK Maths 

SHORT SUMMER BREAK 

School Reopens on April 4th 2022, Monday for the next academic year 2022-23 

 Timings: 8:45 am to 12 NOON. 

GRADE 1 & 2 – 4
th

 ACADEMIC OBSERVATION TIMETABLE_MARCH 2022 

AMICUS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, VADODARA 

UNIT TEST 4 - GRADE 1 & 2 ACADEMIC OBSERVATION TIMETABLE MARCH 2022 

https://iolite.aisvadodara.org/studentlogin
https://iolite.aisvadodara.org/studentlogin


 

 

8 | P a g e  

DATE/GRADE GRADE 1 GRADE 2 

8th and 9th March 2022, will be preparatory leave 

10-03-2022(Thursday) Hindi English 

 

Preparatory Leave 

12-03-2022(Saturday) Maths Science 

 

Preparatory Leave 

14-03-2022(Monday) English Maths 

15-03-2022(Tuesday) Science Hindi 

Short Summer Break 

School Reopens on April 4th 2022, Monday for the next academic year 2022-23 

 

NOTE: 

 2
nd

 Saturday (12
th

 March 2022) will be working. 

 7
th

 March 2022, Monday will be a working day. Grade 1 & 2 will disperse at 11:15 am. (Students to bring English, Science 

& Hindi). 

 Timings: 7:30 am to 11:15 am. 

 

 

 

YEARLY EXAMINATION C3 to 8- 2021-22 

 

AMICUS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, VADODARA 

YEARLY EXAMINATION: TIMETABLE 

GRADE C3 TO C8 

TIMINGS 8:00 AM to 11:00 AM 

EXAM PATTERN Subjective (Q&A) - 80 Marks 

Date Day C3 C4 C5 C6 C7 C8 

02/03/22 WEDNESDAY Computer- 
Vidhi 

Maths- 
Rojalin 

SS - 
Anshupa 

Gujarati-Hetal/ 
Sanskrit-Anita 

Maths - 
Jignasa 

Hindi - 
Sangeeta 

03/03/22 THURSDAY Preparatory Leave 

04/03/22 FRIDAY Maths- 
Vidhi 

English - 
Swetha 

Gujarati-Hetal/ 
Sanskrit-Anita 

Science - 
Rojalin 

Computer - 
Dalee 

English - 
Mahima 

05/03/22 SATURDAY Preparatory Leave 

06/03/22 SUNDAY Preparatory Leave 

07/03/22 MONDAY Science- 
Shraddha 

Gujarati-Hetal/ 
Sanskrit-Anita Science - Swetha 

Computer - 
Dalee 

Science- 
Sonali 

SS - 
Anshupa 



 

 

9 | P a g e  

08/03/22 TUESDAY Preparatory Leave 

09/03/22 WEDNESDAY 
Hindi- 
Hetal 

SS - 
Shraddha 

English - 
Sonali 

English - 
Mahima 

Hindi - 
Sangeeta 

Computer - 
Dalee 

10/03/22 THURSDAY Preparatory Leave 

11/03/22 FRIDAY English- 
Anjali 

Hindi- 
Hetal 

Hindi - 
Sangeeta 

Maths - 
Rojalin 

SS - 
Anshupa 

Maths - 
Jignasa 

12/03/22 SATURDAY Preparatory Leave 

13/03/22 SUNDAY 

YE Vacation 

                                   Preparatory Leave 

14/03/22 MONDAY Computer - 
Dalee 

Maths - 
Rojalin 

SS - 
Anshupa 

Gujarati-Hetal/ 
Sanskrit-Anita 

Science- 
Sonali 

15/03/22 TUESDAY                                     Preparatory Leave 

16/03/22 WEDNESDAY Science - 
Swetha 

Computer - 
Dalee 

Hindi - 
Sangeeta 

English - 
Mahima 

Gujarati-Hetal/ 
Sanskrit - Anita 

Note: 

 YE is from 02
nd

 March, 2022 (Wednesday) to 16
th

 March, 2022(Wednesday). 

 YE will be of 80 marks Pencil/Pen & paper. 

 Exam timing: 8:00 AM to 11:00 AM. 7:30 AM Students need to report to school and they will go home by 11:15 AM. 

 No regular classes after examination & after each exam Preparatory leave is given. 

 For Grade 3 Year Examination break begins from 12
th

 March, 2022 and Grade 4 to 8 break begins from 17
th

 March, 

2022. 

 Final PTM for the academic year 2021-22 is on 26th March 2022, Saturday. 

 The vendors will be available on 26
th

 and 27
th

 March,2022 for books/uniform/bag/shoe etc. 

 New Academic session of 2022-23 will begin from 4
th

 April, 2022, Monday.  

 

APPLICATION FOR LC/TC: 

 

The last date for the LC application is 28/29
th

 February every year. The parents who wish to withdraw the admission 

should write/connect to the school admin for the LC process. 

 

NEW PARENT’S ORIENTATION: 

 

Date: April 2
nd

 2022, Saturday.  

Timings will be sent through broadcast and also will be mentioned in the circular of April 2022. 

 

 LIST OF HOLIDAYS OF MARCH, 2022 

 

DATE PARTICULARS STANDARD 

01.03.2022 MAHA SHIVRATRI 

PP to C10 

08.03.2022 INTERNATIONAL WOMEN'S DAY 

19.03.2022 HOLI/DHULETI 

 

 

 



 

 

10 | P a g e  

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

SCHOOL BUS ROUTE FOR GRADE 1 to 11 

Bus Route 1 
 

                                Bus Route 2 
 

Sr 

No. 

Stop Pick Up 

Time- AM 

Drop Time - 

PM  

 Sr 

No.  

Stop Pick up     

time- AM 
Drop Time - 

PM 

0 AISV 06:30 01:30  0 AISV 06:30 01:30 

1 Vrundavan Circle 06:40 01:35  1 Kapurai Chowkdi 06:45 01:44 

2 Uma char Raasta 06:44 01:37  2 Soma Talav Cross Rd. 06:53 01:47 

3 Ayurvedic Char Rasta 06:47 01:39  3 SSV-2 School 06:56 01:50 

4 Mahavir Hall 06:49 01:41  4 Kubereshwar Rd               

( Aditya Party Plot) 

06:58 01:52 

5 Sardar Estate 06:51 01:43  5 D Mart 07:06 01:54 

6 Kamla Nagar 06:56 01:45  6 Kala Darshan Circle 07:07 01:56 

7 Pt. Dindayal Hall 07:00 01:48  7 Shashtri Baug 07:08 01:57 

8 Ajwa Chowkdi 07:02 01:49  8 Mahesh Complex 07:10 01:58 

9 Rudraksh County 07:04 01:51  9 Savita Hospital 07:16 02:03 

10 Taksh Aura 07:06 01:52  10 Waghodia Chokdi 07:22 02:07 

11 Taksh Divine 07:08 01:53  11 AISV 07:25 02:10 

12 L& T (Inside Campus) 07:14 01:57      

13 Lavanya Bunglows 07:18 02:01      

14 AISV 07:25 02:06      

 

SCHOOL BUS ROUTE FOR PRE-PRIMARY 

 

                           Bus Route 1 
  

                                         Bus Route 2 
 

Sr 

No. 

Stop Pick Up 

Time- AM 

Drop Time - 

PM 

 Sr 

No. 

Stop Pick Up 

Time- AM 

Drop Time - 

PM 

0 AISV 08:05 12:15  0 AISV 08:00 12:10 

1 Vrundavan Circle 08:10 12:20  1 Kapurai Chowkdi 08:10 12:20 

2 Uma char Raasta 08:12 12:22  2 Soma Talav Cross Rd. 08:13 12:23 

3 Ayurvedic Char Rasta 08:14 12:24  3 SSV -2 School 08:16 12:26 

4 Mahavir Hall 08:16 02:26  4 Kubereshwar Road            

( Aditya Party Plot) 

08:18 12:28 

5 Sardar Estate 08:18 12:28  5 D Mart 08:26 12:36 

6 Kamla Nagar 08:20 12:30  6 Kala Darshan Circle 08:27 12:37 

7 Pandit Dindayal Hall 08:22 12:33  7 Shashtri Baug 08:28 12:38 

8 Ajwa Chowkdi 08:23 12:34  8 Mahesh Complex 08:29 12:39 

9 Rudraksh County 08:25 12:36  9 Savita Hospital 08:34 12:44 

10 Taksh Aura 08:26 12:37  10 Waghodia Chokdi 08:37 12:47 

11 Taksh Divine 08:27 12:38  11 AISV 08:40 12:50 

12  L&T(Inside  Campus) 08:30 12:39      

13 Lavanya Bunglows 08:32 12:42      

14 AISV 08:40 12:50      



 

 

11 | P a g e  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BRUNCH MENU FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL, 2022 

 

* Subject to change without prior notice. 

 

 

 

 

 

Date Day Menu* 

  4
th

 April Monday Paneer, Roti Rice, Dalfry & Salad 

5
th

 April Tuesday Bhindi, Roti, Rice & Dal 

6
th

 April Wednesday Pav Bhaji, Salad & Lemon Juice 

7
th

 April Thursday Mix Veg, Roti, Dal Fry, Jeera Rice & Salad 

8
th

 April Friday Kundru Sabji, Gujrati Dal, Rice & Roti 

9
th

 April Saturday Holiday 

10
th

 April Sunday Holiday 

11
th

 April Monday Aloo Tamatar with gravy, Rice, Roti & Papad 

12
th

 April Tuesday Ragda Patties & Butter Milk 

13
th

 April Wednesday Soya Chunks Sabzi , Roti & Dal Rice 

14
th

 April Thursday Holiday 

15
th

 April Friday Dry Aloo Sabji, Puri, Veg Pulav & Bundi Raita 

16
th

 April Saturday Kale Chane, Rice, Roti & Salad 

17
th

 April Sunday Holiday 

18
th

 April Monday Matar Paneer, Roti, Rice, Dalfry & Salad 

19
th

 April Tuesday Bhindi, Roti, Rice & Dal 

20
th

 April Wednesday Mix Veg, Roti, Rice & Dal 

21
st

 April Thursday                    Chlole, Puri, Salald & Buttermilk 

22
nd

 April Friday        Corn Tomato with gravy,Roti, Rice& Butter milk 

23
rd

 April Saturday Holiday 

24
th

 April Sunday Holiday 

25
th

 April Monday Punchratna Dal, Roti, Kundru, Rice & Salad 

26
th

 April Tuesday Fried Rice, Munchurian & Bundi raita 

27
th

 April Wednesday Pav Bhaji, Salad & Lemon Juice 

      28
th

 April Thursday Mix Veg, Roti, Dal Fry, Jeera Rice & Salad 

 29
th

 April Friday Kundru Sabji, Gujrati Dal, Rice & Roti 

      30
th

 April Saturday                              Kale Chane, Rice, Roti & Salad 



 

 

12 | P a g e  

 


